innovation hub, a STEM 
lab or an e-sports arena. 

The exact ballot lan-
guage, most l ikely 
already seen by absentee 
voters, reads:

Shall the Grosse Pointe 
Public School System, 
County of  Wayne, 
Michigan, borrow the 
principal sum of not to 
exceed One Hundred 
Twenty Million Dollars 
($120,000,000) and issue 
its general obligation 
unlimited tax bonds for 
the purpose of defraying 
the cost of: 

◆ remodeling all exist-
ing School District build-
ings, including security, 
roof, energy conserva-
tion and mechanical sys-
tems improvements; 

◆ equipping, furnish-